Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Compact Operating Instructions
Operator Panels DOP11C
Edition 08/2013 20149344 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Compact Operating Instructions – DOP11C 3
Contents
Contents

etc.
12 Compact Operating Instructions – DOP11C
3 Type designation and nameplates
Unit structure
3 Unit structure
3.1 Type designation and nameplates
3.1.1 Sample type designation
3.1.2 Example nameplate
The nameplate is attached to the rear of the unit:
DOP 11 C 40
Design
TFT-/LCD display
40 = 4.3 inches, 480 x 272 pixels
65,536 colors
70 = 7 inches, 800 x 480 pixels
65,536 colors
100 = 10.4 inches, 640 x 480 pixels
65,536 colors
120 = 12.1 inches, 1280 x 800 pixels
262,144 colors
Version C
150 = 15.4 inches, 1280 x 800 pixels
262,144 colors
Generation
Type: DOP = Drive Operator Panel
8795483531
Compact Operating Instructions – DOP11C 13
3Scope of delivery
Unit structure
3.2 Scope of delivery
Included in the scope of delivery:
• DOP11C operator panel
• Installation material
• Phoenix COMBICON connector for DC 24 V, 5 mm, 3-pin
• Compact operating instructions and installation guide (in English)
14 Compact Operating Instructions – DOP11C
3 DOP11C-40, -70 and -100
Unit structure
3.3 DOP11C-40, -70 and -100
The following sections will give you an overview of the display and the connections.
For further details, refer to chapter "Technical data and dimension sheets".
3.3.1 Display
The following illustration shows the display on the front of the operator panel:
8993412747
Compact Operating Instructions – DOP11C 15
3DOP11C-40, -70 and -100
Unit structure
3.3.2 Connections
• The following illustration shows the connections on the bottom of the operator panel:
• The following illustration shows the connections on the back of the operator panel:
8993407371
Pos. Connection Description
[1] Voltage supply DC 24 V (18 – 32 V)
[2] COM1/2 Communication ports (serial, 9-pin D-sub)
• RS232
• RS422
• RS485
[3] Ethernet interface (LAN) 1 x 10/100 Base-T (shielded RJ45)
[4] COM3/4 Communication ports (serial, 9-pin D-sub)
• RS232
• RS422
• RS485
8993418123
Pos. Connection Description
[1] USB interface 1 x USB host 2.0, max. output current 200 mA
[2] SD memory card 1 x SD memory card (optional)
[1] [2] [3] [4]
[1]
[2]
16 Compact Operating Instructions – DOP11C
3 DOP11C-120 and -150
Unit structure
3.4 DOP11C-120 and -150
The following sections will give you an overview of the display and the connections.
For further details, refer to chapter "Technical data and dimension sheets".
3.4.1 Display
The following illustration shows the display on the front of the operator panel: